

Department: H
As of: 2014-05-31

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2014		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2014 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2014 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2014	Prior Years	2014	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2014 Budget Year	YTD	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2014 BGT PCT	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,093,009.59	63,078.83	3,066,385.86	3,129,464.69						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,093,009.59	63,078.83	3,066,385.86	3,129,464.69						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,093,009.59	63,078.83	3,066,385.86	3,129,464.69						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,564.55	-575.00	0.00	-575.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,564.55	-575.00	0.00	-575.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,564.55	-575.00	0.00	-575.00						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,074,224.00	-1,074,224.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	417,464.80	417,464.80	39%	-656,759.20	39%	39%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,086.00	-179,086.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,372.00	59,372.00	33%	-119,714.00	33%	33%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-10,722,694.00	-10,722,694.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,638,729.00	2,638,729.00	25%	-8,083,965.00	25%	25%	41%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-122,000.00	-122,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	391.32	0.00	28,407.98	28,407.98	23%	-93,592.02	23%	23%	41%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-12,098,004.00	-12,098,004.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	391.32	0.00	3,143,973.78	3,143,973.78	26%	-8,954,030.22	26%	26%	41%	
6421	Administrative Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,626.00	13,626.00	0%	13,626.00	0%	0%	41%	
6444	Other Fees	-135,300.00	-135,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,866.42	0.00	86,815.80	86,815.80	64%	-48,484.20	64%	64%	41%	
6463	Concessions	-500.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.76	0.00	175.73	175.73	35%	-324.27	35%	35%	41%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-2,068,000.00	-2,068,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,394.53	0.00	503,164.93	503,164.93	24%	-1,564,835.07	24%	24%	41%	
6476	Stipend	-3,850.00	-3,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-3,850.00	0%	0%	41%	
6400	Charges for Services	-2,207,650.00	-2,207,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	123,362.11	0.00	603,782.46	603,782.46	27%	-1,603,867.54	27%	27%	41%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6711	Interest	-300.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-300.00	0%	0%	41%	
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-211.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72.21	0.00	72.21	72.21	0%	72.21	0%	0%	41%	
6700	Other Revenue	-300.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-139.75	0.00	72.21	72.21	24%	-227.79	24%	24%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-44,773.00	-44,773.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-44,773.00	0%	0%	41%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-44,773.00	-44,773.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-44,773.00	0%	0%	41%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-14,350,727.00	-14,350,727.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	123,613.68	0.00	3,747,828.45	3,747,828.45	26%	-10,602,898.55	26%	26%	41%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,118,295.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	3,778,868.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-288,494.22	0.00	-1,589,823.68	-1,589,823.68	0%	2,189,044.52	42%	42%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	364,509.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,016.54	0.00	-124,749.83	-124,749.83	0%	239,759.92	34%	34%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	210,112.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,152.73	0.00	-74,585.39	-74,585.39	0%	135,527.26	35%	35%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	333,042.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,957.67	0.00	-133,389.17	-133,389.17	0%	199,652.94	40%	40%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	453,213.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-34,698.29	0.00	-192,509.79	-192,509.79	0%	260,703.95	42%	42%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	15,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-681.82	0.00	-3,705.68	-3,705.68	0%	11,629.32	24%	24%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,171.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-124.79	0.00	-5,354.91	-5,354.91	0%	816.67	87%	87%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	3,047.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-225.03	0.00	-1,252.52	-1,252.52	0%	1,794.88	41%	41%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	923,925.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-66,374.94	0.00	-369,432.61	-369,432.61	0%	554,492.39	40%	40%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,735.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,633.70	0.00	-8,775.35	-8,775.35	0%	15,959.65	35%	35%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-284.22	0.00	-1,527.53	-1,527.53	0%	3,807.47	29%	29%	41%	
7100	Personnel Services	6,118,295.43	6,118,295.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-451,643.95	0.00	-2,505,106.46	-2,505,106.46	41%	3,613,188.97	41%	41%	41%	
7200	Supplies	51,150.00	0.00	0.00	-244.69	-12,356.44	-133.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-377.97	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	300.00	0%	0%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	13,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-985.10	-9,329.49	-1,732.80	-11,062.29	0%	11,767.20	13%	13%	41%	
7221	Food	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-191.35	0.00	-1,120.38	-1,120.38	0%	-920.38	560%	560%	41%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-198.22	-3,018.28	-631.51	-3,949.79	0%	1,868.49	25%	25%	41%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72.17	0.00	-72.17	-72.17	0%	427.83	14%	14%	41%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-									

Department: H
As of: 2014-05-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2014 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2014 SUMMARIZED YTD	2014 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2014	Prior Years	2014	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2014 Budget Year	YTD	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2014 BGT PCT	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7332	Printing	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-622.00	-448.00	-1,302.00	-1,750.00	0%	0%	-902.00	260%	260%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	600,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,582.96	16.65	-317,944.20	-317,927.55	0%	0%	282,055.80	53%	53%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-135.50	-700.50	-857.28	-1,557.78	0%	0%	19,142.72	4%	4%	41%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	36,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	36,500.00	0%	0%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,061.71	-1,061.71	0%	0%	-1,061.71	0%	0%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	140,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,128.91	-1,987.85	-53,430.00	-55,417.85	0%	0%	86,570.00	38%	38%	41%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,193.84	-1,815.00	-13,670.23	-15,485.23	0%	0%	1,329.77	91%	91%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,523.00	-6,523.00	0%	0%	-323.00	105%	105%	41%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,625.18	-9,625.18	0%	0%	20,374.82	32%	32%	41%
7300	Purchased Services	1,269,509.00	1,278,609.00	-787.90	0.00	-15,069.13	-10,612.91	-104,753.91	-13,711.79	-583,859.57	-597,571.36	675,036.52	47%	684,136.52	46%	46%	41%
7400	Special Services	6,507,572.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	6,082,822.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-510,800.51	0.00	-2,621,763.51	-2,621,763.51	0%	0%	3,461,059.06	43%	43%	41%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	42,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,521.80	0.00	-21,613.36	-21,613.36	0%	0%	20,386.64	51%	51%	41%
7450	Advances-Providers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,290.00	38,290.00	0%	0%	38,290.00	0%	0%	41%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-281.25	0.00	-281.25	-281.25	0%	0%	718.75	28%	28%	41%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	467,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39,925.58	0.00	-908,973.23	-908,973.23	0%	0%	-441,973.23	195%	195%	41%
7400	Special Services	6,507,572.57	6,592,822.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-554,529.14	0.00	-3,514,341.35	-3,514,341.35	2,993,231.22	54%	3,078,481.22	53%	53%	41%
7500	Capital Expenditures	105,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,910.00	0.00	-3,910.00	0%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,544.38	0.00	-69,117.02	-69,117.02	0%	0%	-39,117.02	230%	230%	41%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,171.00	0.00	-30,171.00	0%	0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	41%
7500	Capital Expenditures	105,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,544.38	-34,081.00	-69,117.02	-103,198.02	35,882.98	66%	-34,117.02	197%	197%	41%
7900	Charges From County Agents	299,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,047.67	0.00	-120,238.35	-120,238.35	0%	0%	179,761.65	40%	40%	41%
7900	Charges from County Agents	299,200.00	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,047.67	0.00	-120,238.35	-120,238.35	178,961.65	40%	179,761.65	40%	40%	41%
TOTAL EXPENSES		14,350,727.00	14,350,727.00	-787.90	-244.69	-27,425.57	-10,746.19	-1,156,058.72	-62,503.83	-6,814,214.31	-6,876,718.14	7,525,521.81	48%	7,525,521.81	47%	48%	41%